Louisiana Bar Foundation Announces 2003 Grantees totaling $1,519,699

Administration of Justice:
New Orleans Lawyers Assistance Program, Inc. (LSBA Committee on Substance Abuse)

$12,141

Subtotal $12,141

Battered Women's Programs:

DeRidder Beauregard Community Concerns, Inc. June Jenkins Women's Shelter
Lake Charles Calcasieu Women's Shelter, Inc.

Baton Rouge Capital Area Family Violence Intervention Legal Services Component
New Orleans Catholic Charities/Project S.A.V.E.

Franklin Chez Hope

Ruston D.A.R.T. of Lincoln (Domestic Abuse Resistance Team)

Lafayette Faith House, Inc.

Alexandria Family Counseling Agency, Inc. Turning Point/Family Violence Program
Houma Haven, Inc. (The)

Jefferson Metropolitan Battered Women's Program, Inc.

St. Martinville New Start Center

Slidell Safe Harbor, Inc.

New Iberia Safety Net for Abused Persons

Hammond Southeast Spouse Abuse Program

Arabi St. Bernard Battered Women's Center

Leesville Vernon Community Action Council, Inc./ Domestic Violence Aid Program

Monroe

YWCA of Northeast Louisiana/Project SAFE

Shreveport YWCA of Northwest Louisiana, Inc. /Family Violence Program

$25,287

$7,140

$8,925
$11,900
$4,174
$30,196
$9,520
$10,802
$14,884
$3,168
$7,140

$2,975
$5,328
$14,577
$14,994
$2,975

$13,685
$11,900

Subtotal $199,570

CASA (Court Appointed Special Advocates):

Baton Rouge Capital Area CASA Association

Lafayette CASA of Acadiana

Luling CASA of St. Charles Parish

Monroe CASA of the Fourth Judicial District

Hammond CASA Services, Inc. Court Appointed Special Advocate Program
New Orleans CASA, New Orleans

Lake Charles Family & Youth Counseling Agency, Inc. CASA Program
Alexandria Rapides Children's Advocacy Center CASA Program
Reserve St. John the Baptist CASA Services, Inc.

Shreveport Volunteers for Youth Justice/ CASA Program

Covington Youth Service Bureau of St. Tammany CASA Program

$18,797
$11,904
$2,555
$7,205
$6,266
$25,063
$7,205
$7,205
$5,639
$7,205
$15,664

Subtotal $114,708

Law-Related Education:

Baton Rouge Baton Rouge Bar Foundation Law-Related Education Programs

New Orleans Louisiana Center for Law & Civic Education

Lake Charles LSBA Young Lawyers Section Law Related Education Projects

New Orleans New Orleans Bar Association "It's the Law" Project

Covington Youth Service Bureau of St. Tammany Law-Related Education Program

$5,059
$34,400
$5,058
$4,553
$1,518

Subtotal $50,588

Legal Services Corporations:

Lafayette Acadiana Legal Services Corporation

Baton Rouge Capital Area Legal Services Corporation

Shreveport Legal Services of North Louisiana

Hammond Southeast Louisiana Legal Service Corp. (merged with NOLAC)

$205,237
$99,339

$240,260
$218,573

Subtotal $763,409

Other Direct Legal Services:

New Orleans Advocacy Center

New Orleans AIDSLAW of Louisiana, Inc.

New Orleans Catholic Charities Immigration Legal Services
New Orleans Child Advocacy Mediation Project

New Orleans Innocence Project of New Orleans

New Orleans Legal Aid Bureau

Baton Rouge Mental Health Association in Louisiana

$25,000
$51,685
$16,367
$9,000

$10,000
$54,000
$31,873

Subtotal $197,925



Alexandria
Monroe
Lafayette
Shreveport
New Orleans

Teen Courts
New Iberia
Lafayette
Marksville
Lake Charles
New Orleans
Bastrop
Monroe
Winnsboro
Shreveport

Central Louisiana Pro Bono Project

Legal Services of North Louisiana

Lafayette Parish Bar Foundation Pro Bono and LRE Projects
Shreveport Bar Foundation

The Pro Bono Project

Iberia Teen Court, Inc
Lafayette Teen Court, Inc.
Teen Court of Avoyelles Parish
Teen Court of Calcasieu Parish

Teen Court of Greater New Orleans c/o Junior League of New Orleans, Inc.

Teen Court of Morehouse

Teen Court of Northeast Louisiana, Inc.
Teen Court of Winnsboro-Franklin, Inc.
Volunteers for Youth Justice/Teen Court

$13,502
$17,828
$20,050
$25,061
$48,558
Subtotal $143,796

$4,025
$7,512
$2,388
$5,392
$2,683
$4,025
$4,829
$2,683
$4,025
Subtotal $37,562



