Louisiana Bar Foundation Announces 2003 Grantees totaling \$1,519,699

Administration of Justice: New Orleans	Lawyers Assistance Program, Inc. (LSBA Committee on Substance Abuse)		\$12,141	
		Subtotal	,	
Battered Women's Programs:				
DeRidder Lake Charles	Beauregard Community Concerns, Inc. June Jenkins Women's Shelter Calcasieu Women's Shelter, Inc.		\$8,925 \$11,900	
Baton Rouge	Capital Area Family Violence Intervention Legal Services Component		\$4,174	
New Orleans	Catholic Charities/Project S.A.V.E.		\$30,196	
Franklin	Chez Hope		\$9,520	
Ruston	D.A.R.T. of Lincoln (Domestic Abuse Resistance Team)		\$10,802	
Lafayette	Faith House, Inc.		\$14,884	
Alexandria	Family Counseling Agency, Inc. Turning Point/Family Violence Program		\$3,168	
Houma Haven, Inc. (The) Jefferson Metropolitan Battered Women's Program, Inc.		\$25,287	\$7,140	
St. Martinville	New Start Center	\$25,207	\$2,975	
Slidell	Safe Harbor, Inc.		\$5,328	
New Iberia	Safety Net for Abused Persons		\$14,577	
Hammond	Southeast Spouse Abuse Program		\$14,994	
Arabi	St. Bernard Battered Women's Center		\$2,975	
	Community Action Council, Inc./ Domestic Violence Aid Program	\$7,140	Φ12.C05	
Monroe	YWCA of Northeast Louisiana/Project SAFE YWCA of Northwest Louisiana, Inc. /Family Violence Program		\$13,685	
Shreveport	1 WCA of Northwest Louisiana, Inc. /Family Violence Frogram	Subtotal	\$11,900 \$199,570	
		Subtotai	φ1//,5/10	
CASA (Court Appointed S	pecial Advocates):			
Baton Rouge	Capital Area CASA Association		\$18,797	
Lafayette	CASA of Acadiana		\$11,904	
Luling	CASA of St. Charles Parish		\$2,555	
Monroe Hammond	CASA of the Fourth Judicial District CASA Services, Inc. Court Appointed Special Advocate Program		\$7,205 \$6,266	
New Orleans	CASA, New Orleans		\$25,063	
Lake Charles	Family & Youth Counseling Agency, Inc. CASA Program		\$7,205	
Alexandria	Rapides Children's Advocacy Center CASA Program		\$7,205	
Reserve	St. John the Baptist CASA Services, Inc.		\$5,639	
Shreveport	Volunteers for Youth Justice/ CASA Program		\$7,205	
Covington	Youth Service Bureau of St. Tammany CASA Program	~ • • • •	\$15,664	
		Subtotal	\$114,708	
Law-Related Education:				
Baton Rouge	Baton Rouge Bar Foundation Law-Related Education Programs		\$5,059	
New Orleans	Louisiana Center for Law & Civic Education		\$34,400	
Lake Charles	LSBA Young Lawyers Section Law Related Education Projects		\$5,058	
New Orleans	New Orleans Bar Association "It's the Law" Project		\$4,553	
Covington	Youth Service Bureau of St. Tammany Law-Related Education Program	~	\$1,518	
		Subtotal	\$50,588	
Legal Services Corporations:				
Lafayette	Acadiana Legal Services Corporation		\$205,237	
Baton Rouge	Capital Area Legal Services Corporation		\$99,339	
Shreveport	Legal Services of North Louisiana		\$240,260	
Hammond	Southeast Louisiana Legal Service Corp. (merged with NOLAC)		\$218,573	
		Subtotal	\$763,409	
Other Direct Level Comitions				
Other Direct Legal Service New Orleans	s: Advocacy Center		\$25,000	
New Orleans	AIDSLAW of Louisiana, Inc.		\$51,685	
New Orleans	Catholic Charities Immigration Legal Services		\$16,367	
New Orleans	Child Advocacy Mediation Project		\$9,000	
New Orleans	Innocence Project of New Orleans		\$10,000	
New Orleans	Legal Aid Bureau		\$54,000	
Baton Rouge	Mental Health Association in Louisiana	6.14.4.3	\$31,873	
		Subtotal	\$197,925	

Alexandria Central Louisia	ana Pro Bono Project	\$13,502
Monroe Legal Services	of North Louisiana	\$17,828
Lafayette Lafayette Paris	sh Bar Foundation Pro Bono and LRE Projects	\$20,050
Shreveport Shreveport Bar	r Foundation	\$25,061
New Orleans The Pro Bono I	Project	\$48,558
	•	Subtotal \$143,796
Teen Courts		
New Iberia Iberia Teen Co	ourt, Inc	\$4,025
Lafayette Lafayette Teen	Court, Inc.	\$7,512
Marksville Teen Court of A	Avoyelles Parish	\$2,388
Lake Charles Teen Court of C	Calcasieu Parish	\$5,392
New Orleans Teen Court of Cour	Greater New Orleans c/o Junior League of New Orleans, Inc.	\$2,683
Bastrop Teen Court of I	Morehouse	\$4,025
Monroe Teen Court of I	Northeast Louisiana, Inc.	\$4,829
Winnsboro Teen Court of '	Winnsboro-Franklin, Inc.	\$2,683
Shreveport Volunteers for	Youth Justice/Teen Court	\$4,025
-		Subtotal \$37,562